

COLE ALBEE Main (503) 595-3922 cole@mrg-law.com

February 1, 2024

VIA E-MAIL TO

Public Utility Commission of Oregon Filing Center 201 High Street SE, Suite 100 Salem, Oregon 97301-3398

Re: Docket UM 2307 - In the Matter of Cascade Natural Gas Corporation, Renewable Natural Gas (RNG) Program Petition as required per Oregon Administrative Rule (OAR) 860-150-0400(1)

Attention Filing Center:

Attached for filing in the above-referenced docket, please find Cascade Natural Gas Corporation's signatory pages to Modified Protective Order No. 24-025 for Michael Parvinen, Lori Blattner, Jennifer Gross, Jocelyn Pease, Cole Albee and Lauren Richards.

Please contact this office with any questions.

Sincerely,

Cole Alber

Cole Albee Paralegal McDowell Rackner Gibson PC

APPENDIX B CONSENT TO BE BOUND – HIGHLY CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION DOCKET UM 2307

I. Consent to be Bound – Highly Confidential Information:

The Modified Protective Order and this Appendix B govern the use of Highly Confidential Information in UM 2307.

<u>Cascade Natural Gas Corporation</u>(Party) agrees to be bound by the terms of the Modified Protective Order and certifies that it has an interest in UM 2307 that is not adequately represented by other parties to the proceeding.

Signature:	Jef-ten-
-	

Printed Name:	Jocelyn Pease	

Date:

February 1, 2024

II. Persons Qualified under Paragraph 9:

I have read the Modified Protective Order and agree to be bound by its terms.

I certify that:

- I agree to keep the information in a secure manner as required by Paragraph 12-14 and to destroy it at the conclusion of this proceeding as required by Paragraph 15.
- 2. I understand that ORS 756.990(2) allows the Commission to impose monetary sanctions if a party subject to the jurisdiction of the Commission violates an order of the Commission.
- 3. The party with which I am associated has a legitimate and non-competitive need for the Highly Confidential Information and not simply a general interest in the information.

By:	Signature:	/s/ Michael Parvinen	Date: <u>February 1,2024</u>
	Printed Name	e: Michael Parvinen	
	Address:	8113 W Grandridge Blvd., Kennewick, W	<u>A</u> 99336
	Employer:	Cascade Natural Gas Corporation	
	Job Title:	Manager/Director of Regulatory Affairs	

ORDER NO. 24-025

By:	Signature: _	/s/ Lori Blattner	Date:	<u>February 1, 2</u> 024
	Printed Name:	Lori Blattner	_	
	Address:	8113 W Grandridge Blvd., Kennewick, W	/A 993	36
	Employer:	Intermountain Gas Company		
	Job Title:	Director of Regulatory Affairs	_	
By:	Signature:	/s/ Jennifer Gross	Date:	<u>February 1, 2</u> 024
	Printed Name:			
	Address:	8113 W Grandridge Blvd., Kennewick,	<u>W</u> A 99:	336
	Employer:	Cascade Natural Gas Corporation	_	
	Job Title:	Regulatory Analyst	_	
By:	Signature: _	Jey-Pere-	Date:	<u>February 1, 2</u> 024
	Printed Name:	Jocelyn Pease	_	
	Address:	419 SW 11th Ave., Suite #400, Portland	<u>I,</u> OR 9	7205
	Employer:	McDowell Rackner Gibson PC	_	
	Job Title:	Attorney		
By:	Signature:	Cole Shee	Date:	<u>February 1, 2</u> 024
	Printed Name:	Cole Albee	_	
	Address:	419 SW 11th Ave., Suite #400, Portland	I <u>,</u> OR 9	7205
	Employer:	McDowell Rackner Gibson PC	_	
	Job Title:	Paralegal		

ORDER NO. 24-025

By:	Signature: _	Lawren Richards	Data:	<u>February 1, 2</u> 024
•	•	Lauren Richards	– Date.	
	Address:	419 SW 11th Ave., Suite #400, Portland,	OR	
	Employer:	97205 McDowell Rackner Gibson PC	_	
	Job Title:	Legal Assistant		
By:	Signature:		Date:	
	Printed Name:			
	Address:		_	
	Employer:		_	
	Job Title:		_	
By:	Signature:		Date:	
	Printed Name:		_	
	Address:			
	Employer:		-	
	Job Title:		_	
By:	Signature:	(S) 152	Date:	
	Printed Name:		_	
	Address:			
	Employer:		_	
	Job Title:		_	